
2012 James Madison University Baseball
Overall Statistics for James Madison (as of May 20, 2012)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 16-35-2   Home: 10-18   Away: 6-16-1   Neutral: 0-1-1   CAA: 10-20

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%
 4 McInturff, Cole  . 3 6 0 51-48 186 35 67 10 2 0 25 81  . 4 3 5 16 8 23 3  . 4 2 7 3 5 14-21 134 3 2  . 9 8 6
 2 Brown, Conner  . 3 3 8 39-37 148 31 50 10 2 3 33 73  . 4 9 3 14 5 27 1  . 4 0 6 3 2 2-7 17 80 7  . 9 3 3
21 McFarland, Ty  . 3 3 0 29-29 109 32 36 8 1 0 16 46  . 4 2 2 20 5 14 0  . 4 4 9 2 2 2-3 166 29 1  . 9 9 5
28 Scott, Evan  . 3 0 3 46-40 142 31 43 11 1 7 44 77  . 5 4 2 34 3 33 2  . 4 4 4 1 1 3-3 49 7 2  . 9 6 6
 5 Haynes, Ian  . 3 0 2 52-45 159 23 48 1 2 0 19 53  . 3 3 3 12 1 31 2  . 3 5 5 0 9 15-18 85 5 2  . 9 7 8
 6 Goss, Casey  . 2 8 8 53-52 222 33 64 8 2 1 26 79  . 3 5 6 17 5 22 6  . 3 5 1 1 6 21-29 116 146 15  . 9 4 6
 1 Carroll, Chad  . 2 7 9 53-51 197 33 55 6 2 1 28 68  . 3 4 5 19 7 29 2  . 3 6 0 2 4 13-18 106 160 24  . 9 1 7
 3 Roberts, Colby  . 2 6 2 50-47 172 34 45 11 2 1 25 63  . 3 6 6 30 7 39 0  . 3 9 0 1 5 7-13 83 5 3  . 9 6 7
 7 Shaban, Bradley  . 2 6 0 52-48 181 32 47 9 0 6 41 74  . 4 0 9 21 13 27 3  . 3 7 2 3 6 6-8 246 58 12  . 9 6 2
--------------------
10 Hoover, Aaron  . 3 2 6 27-13 43 7 14 4 0 0 10 18  . 4 1 9 5 3 8 2  . 4 3 1 0 3 0-1 94 16 5  . 9 5 7
15 Bladel, Johnny  . 2 8 4 25-25 95 19 27 4 1 0 11 33  . 3 4 7 26 3 19 1  . 4 4 8 1 0 7-9 66 13 3  . 9 6 3
18 Duke, Tyler  . 2 0 0 24-12 45 9 9 2 0 0 4 11  . 2 4 4 8 1 13 0  . 3 3 3 0 2 2-3 33 15 2  . 9 6 0
24 Merullo, Nick  . 1 9 4 18-12 36 3 7 0 1 0 2 9  . 2 5 0 2 2 11 0  . 2 7 5 0 1 0-0 48 14 1  . 9 8 4
26 Kilmon, Ryan  . 1 4 6 20-12 48 5 7 3 0 1 6 13  . 2 7 1 2 0 24 1  . 1 8 0 0 0 0-0 102 3 2  . 9 8 1
23 Logan, Billy  . 1 0 0 14-4 20 3 2 0 0 0 3 2  . 1 0 0 3 0 8 0  . 2 1 7 0 0 0-0 19 0 0 1.000

 8 Townsend, Joe  . 0 0 0 12-2 8 1 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 2 0  . 1 1 1 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000

25 Huffman, Chris  . 0 0 0 1-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 2 4 0 1.000

Totals  . 2 8 8 53 1811 332 521 87 16 20 294 700  . 3 8 7 230 63 330 23  . 3 8 4 17 46 92-133 1380 609 86  . 9 5 9

Opponents  . 3 0 4 53 1844 401 560 120 24 45 351 863  . 4 6 8 241 72 280 38  . 4 0 0 26 36 76-99 1402 609 74  . 9 6 5

LOB - Team (434), Opp (438). DPs turned - Team (51), Opp (37). CI - Team (0), Opp (1). IBB - Team (3), Kilmon, R 1, Scott, E
1, Shaban, B 1, Opp (9). Picked off - McInturff, C 4, Goss, C 3, Scott, E 2, Duke, T 2, Merullo, N 1, Carroll, C 1,
McFarland, T 1, Brown, C 1, Roberts, C 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha
35 Toohers, Patrick  4 . 2 9 2-3 13 13 0 0/0 0 65.0 62 40 31 22 27 20 3 2  . 2 5 0 2 7 1 1 3
10 Hoover, Aaron  6 . 5 5 0-2 21 4 0 0/0 1 56.1 71 44 41 26 31 9 6 4  . 3 0 7 2 5 1 1 4
--------------------
25 Huffman, Chris  4 . 5 3 3-5 25 1 0 0/0 2 47.2 54 35 24 18 38 8 1 4  . 2 9 0 7 7 1 5 4
32 Futter, Josh  4 . 7 3 0-2 23 3 0 0/0 1 45.2 50 30 24 23 21 10 1 3  . 2 8 4 3 3 0 1 5
29 Tierney, Sean  6 . 0 0 2-3 5 5 1 1/0 0 27.0 28 18 18 14 13 8 1 2  . 2 7 7 4 4 0 2 0
15 Bladel, Johnny  6 . 0 0 0-1 4 0 0 0/0 0 6.0 10 7 4 3 4 0 0 1  . 4 0 0 1 2 0 2 1
12 Howerton, Michael  6 . 5 2 1-4 20 7 0 0/0 1 48.1 60 45 35 28 36 12 5 6  . 3 0 5 9 11 2 3 4
11 Garner, Ben  6 . 6 4 2-3 18 5 0 0/0 0 39.1 55 40 29 21 22 17 1 4  . 3 4 2 3 3 0 3 8
17 Cundiff, Trent  6 . 6 7 4-1 25 0 0 0/0 0 29.2 41 23 22 10 21 7 1 5  . 3 3 3 3 9 0 2 2
30 Munson, Luke  6 . 7 5 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 1.1 0 1 1 3 1 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0
37 Arnold, Patrick  7 . 1 5 0-0 15 0 0 0/0 0 11.1 14 12 9 14 8 2 1 1  . 3 1 8 1 3 2 1 2
13 Miller, Cody  8 . 7 6 1-1 12 0 0 0/0 0 12.1 18 12 12 7 9 4 0 1  . 3 3 3 1 5 0 0 0
36 Slogik, Nick  9 . 6 4 0-6 18 4 0 0/0 0 28.0 36 34 30 14 15 6 2 5  . 3 0 8 2 8 0 2 0
28 Scott, Evan 10.19 1-4 10 10 0 0/0 0 32.2 40 44 37 31 29 11 0 6  . 3 0 8 12 3 0 3 2
27 Thornton, Tyler 14.00 0-0 6 1 0 0/0 0 9.0 18 14 14 6 5 6 2 0  . 4 1 9 0 1 0 0 1
21 McFarland, Ty 54.00 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 0.1 3 2 2 1 0 0 0 1  . 7 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals  6 . 5 2 16-35 53 53 1 1/0 5 460.0 560 401 333 241 280 120 24 45  . 3 0 4 52 72 7 26 36

Opponents  5 . 1 6 35-16 53 53 2 3/2 20 467.1 521 332 268 230 330 87 16 20  . 2 8 8 31 63 7 17 46

PB - Team (8), Shaban, B 8, Opp (10). Pickoffs - Team (5), Garner, B 2, Hoover, A 1, Shaban, B 1, Thornton, T 1, Opp (16).
SBA/ATT - Shaban, B (54-71), Merullo, N (19-24), Hoover, A (9-12), Scott, E (9-11), Huffman, C (6-10), Toohers, P (5-10),
Garner, B (8-10), Cundiff, T (9-9), Futter, J (4-8), Tierney, S (5-6), Slogik, N (4-5), Arnold, P (5-5), Howerton, M (4-5),
Miller, C (4-4), Logan, B (3-3), Bladel, J (2-2), Thornton, T (1-1), Munson, L (1-1).



2012 James Madison University Baseball
Overall Statistics for James Madison (as of May 20, 2012)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci
23 Logan, Billy 19 19 0 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
11 Garner, Ben 16 3 13 0 1.000 1 8 2  . 8 0 0 0 0
25 Huffman, Chris 6 2 4 0 1.000 0 6 4  . 6 0 0 0 0
17 Cundiff, Trent 6 1 5 0 1.000 0 9 0 1.000 0 0
 8 Townsend, Joe 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
36 Slogik, Nick 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 4 1  . 8 0 0 0 0
27 Thornton, Tyler 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
37 Arnold, Patrick 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
29 Tierney, Sean 1 0 1 0 1.000 1 5 1  . 8 3 3 0 0
21 McFarland, Ty 196 166 29 1  . 9 9 5 17 0 0   - - - 0 0
 4 McInturff, Cole 139 134 3 2  . 9 8 6 1 0 0   - - - 0 0
24 Merullo, Nick 63 48 14 1  . 9 8 4 1 19 5  . 7 9 2 0 0
26 Kilmon, Ryan 107 102 3 2  . 9 8 1 6 0 0   - - - 0 0
 5 Haynes, Ian 92 85 5 2  . 9 7 8 1 0 0   - - - 0 0
 3 Roberts, Colby 91 83 5 3  . 9 6 7 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
28 Scott, Evan 58 49 7 2  . 9 6 6 9 9 2  . 8 1 8 0 0
15 Bladel, Johnny 82 66 13 3  . 9 6 3 5 2 0 1.000 0 0
 7 Shaban, Bradley 316 246 58 12  . 9 6 2 7 54 17  . 7 6 1 8 0
18 Duke, Tyler 50 33 15 2  . 9 6 0 4 0 0   - - - 0 0
10 Hoover, Aaron 115 94 16 5  . 9 5 7 8 9 3  . 7 5 0 0 0
 6 Goss, Casey 277 116 146 15  . 9 4 6 34 0 0   - - - 0 0
 2 Brown, Conner 104 17 80 7  . 9 3 3 7 0 0   - - - 0 0
 1 Carroll, Chad 290 106 160 24  . 9 1 7 30 0 0   - - - 0 0
35 Toohers, Patrick 20 2 16 2  . 9 0 0 0 5 5  . 5 0 0 0 0
32 Futter, Josh 9 2 6 1  . 8 8 9 1 4 4  . 5 0 0 0 0
13 Miller, Cody 4 1 2 1  . 7 5 0 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
12 Howerton, Michael 4 0 3 1  . 7 5 0 0 4 1  . 8 0 0 0 0
30 Munson, Luke 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 2075 1380 609 86  . 9 5 9 51 76 23  . 7 6 8 8 0
Opponents 2085 1402 609 74  . 9 6 5 37 92 41  . 6 9 2 10 1

Hitting minimums - 2.0 AB/Game   2.0 TPA/Game
Pitching minimums - 1 Games   1.0 IP/Game


